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(Matriculates and above) belonging to the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes on the live register of

Employment Exchanges at the end of each year during the periOd 1964-.68 is attached.

STATEMENT
--------- ----- ---- --------------

Year
No. of educated job-seekers on the live register at the end of the year

Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes

---. - ----------------
2

47.418

53,485

63,740

73,112

93,972

NOTE .. -l. All unemployed persons are not registered with employment exchanges.

2. Quite a proportion of thOSe registered with Employment Exchanges are already employed and are seeking better jobs.

(b) Vocational guidance ilnd Employment Counselling services h&ve been provided. Besides, special schemes are being undertaken for
-coaching and confidence buildin,.

Butt Committee on Inc1ustrial
Licensing Policy

4102. SHRI JYOTIRMOY BASU:
SHRI BHAGABAN DAS:

SHRI BADRUDDUJA:
~HRI SATYA NARAIN

SINGH:
SHRI KANW AR LAL

GUPTA:
SHRI V. NARASIMHA

RAO:
Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL

DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Dutt Inquiry Committee has submitted its report on In-
dustTial Licensing Policy;

(b) whether it has recommended a proper enquiry against the Birlas;

6,II5

(cl whether Government propose to institute an inquiry in the matter and if so, how soon; and

(d) if not, the reasons thererar?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F.
A. AHMED): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The report of ~ he 1ndustrial Licensing Policy Inquiry Committee COntains a number of references to large Industrial Houses, including the hOUSe of Birlas. A copy of the report has already been laid on the Table of the House.

(c) and (d). Attention is invited to the reply given to the Unstarred Question No. 9451 in the Lok Sabha On tRe 13th May, 1969, in which it was stated that in a la-ge number of cases, detailed inquiry, investigation and action had been taken or initiated through the most appropriate agencies of Government in each case and that allegations relating to licensing of industries had been referred to the Industrial Licensing Policy Inquiry Committee. It was also stated that investigations were still proceeding in respect of some of the allegations while matter was before the courts in Tespect of others. Further,
.House was informed that in order to maintain close check and follow-up in respect of . imrestigations which were still continuing Or which were before various tribunals, Government had appointed a Special Commissioner in the Cabinet Secretariat to coordinate such investigations and bring up the cases for early decisions of Government. In these circumstances, it was not proposed to set up a Commission of Inquiry.

The reports of the Industrial Licensing Policy Inquiry Committee on industrial licensing and in respect of certain specific allegations !"eferred to the Committee have since been received. Copies of both these reports have been placed on the Table of the Hause. These reports are presently under examination of the Government.
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Appointment of Chairman of HeavY EDgineering Oorporation, IWwbi
4104. SHRI BENI SHANKER

SHARMA: Will the Minister of STEEL AND HEAVY ENGINEERING
be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Chairmen whg had been on the Board of Directors of Heavy Engineering Corporation, Ranchi since its inception in 1958 together with their names a,nd qualifications;

(b) whether it is a fact that there were quick changes Or replacements in this coveted poot; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor and in what way such changes have been conducive to the growth and development of this complex?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND REA VY
ENGINEERING (SHRI K. C. PANT):

Name of Chairman Period of appointment Qualifications

Dr. A. Nagaraja Rao .

Shri T.R. Gupta

Shri K.D. Malaviya
Shri C. Chaiapati Rao

(b) No, Sir.
(e) Docs not arise.

1905 (Ai) L8-9.

From To
28-1-59 24-2-64 M.Sc. (Engineering)

24-3-64 7-10-67 B.Se. (Engg.) Mech.
M. 1. E., M. I. P. B.
(London)

23-2-68 4-1-69 M.Sc.
27-4-69 Still B.E. ____ c'""~~~~~2~ .. _._. _________ , ____ ._

